FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hughes to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 232 by Senator Barrow

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1 2 On page 1, line 2, between "To" and "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 39:100.101(D) 3 and" 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2 5 On page 4, line 28, between "Section 2." and "This Act" insert the following: "R.S. 39:100.101(D) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as 6 follows: §100.101. Power-Based Fund; purpose 8 9 D. Monies in the fund shall be appropriated and used for the 10 establishment of Title IX offices at every public postsecondary institution in 11 the state. The Board of Regents shall develop a plan and promulgate rules 12 13 for the distribution of funds. 14 Section 3. The provisions of Section 2 of this Act propose to amend and reenact R.S. 39:100.101(D) as enacted by the Act which originated as 15 House Bill No. 515 of this 2021 Regular Session of the Legislature. If the 16 Louisiana State Law Institute renumbers R.S. 39:100.101 when incorporating 17 it into the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, it shall make the change 18 19 proposed by Section 2 of this Act to the corresponding provision of the 20 statutes. 21 Section 4."